STD-SAE AS M O B - E N G L  1977 W 7743725 0 5 5 5 2 7 0  5 0 1  W
~~
AS150
The Engineering Sociefy
mnEFor Advancing Mobility
-Land Sea Air and Space,
I
~

approved to various TSOs or TSO types. Table 2 lists the most common or direct TSO
previously associated with TYPES of this Standard. Each hose assembly style (standard) has a
unique, unambiguous type designation in this document.
-6-
Distributed under license from the IHS Archive
SAENORM.C
OM : C
lick
 to
 vi
ew
 th
e f
ull
 PDF of
 as
15
0b
S T D - S A E  A S  L 5 O B - E N G L  1797 79Li3725 ü55527b  T 2 T
I See Table 1.
I
SAE AS150 Revision 6
, 4.1 Responsibility for Qualification:
3.2.2.1 Type: Select the "performance" (1.2.1 and Table 1) standard to which the hose assembly is
qualified; e.g., IV, V, etc. TSO-C53a Type A/C required MIL-H-8795 for fuel and without
impulse test.
3.2.2.2 Flow: Select the "flow" rate code (1.2.2.1) corresponding to the TSO specified flow rate.
Code "a" corresponds to that of TSO-C53a (all) and TSO-C75 Types IA and HA (see 3.2.1.3).
Code "b" corresponds to that of TSO-C75 Types HA, IIB, IIIA, and IIIB.
3.2.2.3 Resistance: Select the fire resistance (fire test duration) code (1.2.2.2) corresponding to the
TSO specified level. " A  corresponds to TSO-C53a and TSO-C75.
3.2.2.4 Examples: See Table 2.
TABLE 2 - Typical Conversion
TSO Performance
TSO-C53a, Type A
TSO-C53a, Type B
TSO-C53a, Type D
TSO-C53a, Type C
TSO-C53a, Type A
TSO-C53a, Type C
TSO-C75-IB-P
TSO-C75-I B-P-F
TSO-C75-IIIB-S/P
TSO-C75-IIIB-S/P-F
TSO-C75-IIIB-S/P
TSO-C75-llIB-S/P-F
MIL-H-8795, Fuel
MIL-H-25579, Class I
MIL-H-25579, CLI, Fire Resistant
MIL-H-8795 (FueUOil)
MI L-H-83796
MIL-H-83796
MIL-H-8790 or MIL-H-8795 (Hydraulic)
MIL-H-8790 or MIL-H-8795 (Hydraulic)
AS604 (formerly MIL-H-38360)
AS604 (formerly MIL-H-38360)
AS1 339 or MA2007 (formerly MIL-H-38360)
AS1 339 or MA2007 (formerly MIL-H-38360)
AS1 50
AS150 Type IV
AS1 50 Type VI1
AS150 Type VllaA'
AS150 Type IVaA'
AS1 50 Type V
AS1 50 Type VaA'
AS1 50 Type VI
AS150 Type VlaA'
AS150 Type VIII
AS150 Type VlllbA'
AS150 Type IX
AS1 50 Type IXbA'
Typical flow rate code is shown, either ratekode may be applicable. 1